TO BE PRINTED ON PREFERRED BANK STATIONERY 

August 2010 

Attention: 

Re: Letter of Commitment 

Dear 

Preferred Bank, a California banking corporation (the "Lender"), is pleased to advise you 
that has been approved for a real estate construction loan 
in the principal sum of Eighteen Million and No/100 Dollars ($18,000,000.00) (the 
"Proposed Loan") which shall be secured by that certain real property commonly known 
as 786-810 East Pico Boulevard and 895 East 14'h Street, Los Angeles, California 90021 
(the "Property"), for the purpose of financing the construction of one hundred thirty-one 
(131) commercial condominium showroom units in a wholesale/retail garment sales 
building and three floor subterranean parking structure on the Property (the "Project"), 
subject to: (a) Borrower executing Lender's standard form of loan documents for a 
commercial real estate construction loan and such other documents and instruments as

[...]

terms, conditions and provisions for your information: 

1. Borrower: Borrower shall be , a California 
limited liability company. 

2. Loan Amount: The maximum amount of all advances or disbursements 
to be made under any Proposed Loan shall not exceed Eighteen Million and No/100 
Dollars ($18,000,000.00), subject to this paragraph 2. Advances and disbursements shall 
be made by Lender in accordance with the policies and procedures to be established by 
Lender and as set forth in the Loan Documents. 

(a) A portion of the Proposed Loan in the amount of $3,000,000.00

[...]

The interest rate shall be increased to eight percent (8%) over the Note Rate in the event 
of default by Borrower under the Loan Documents 

5. Borrower's Equity: Borrower shall provide to Lender at loan closing 
minimum equity in the Project in the sum of Twenty-Three Million and 00/100 Dollars 
($23,000,000.00) in cash ("Equity"). 

6. Loan Payments: All calculations of interest will be based upon a 360 day 
year, for the actual number of days elapsed. Payments of accrued interest shall be due, 
payable and made monthly in arrears. The balance of the Proposed Loan shall be due at